OFFICE OF
THE PARLIAMENTARY BUDGET OFFICER

BUREAU DU
DIRECTEUR PARLEMENTAIRE DU BUDGET

PBO Travel - October to December 2012

Employee

Date

Description

Transportation

($)

Accommodation

($)

Meals/
Incidentals

($)

Total

($)

Askari, Mostafa

2012/11/12

Lead speaker at 5th annual Organisation for
Economic Co-operation and Development
(OECD) - Middle East and Norther Africa
(MENA) Senior Budget Officials' Meeting -
Tunis, Tunisia - Transportation costs reflect
expenses $6,517 - reimbursement from
OECD of $4,520

1,997

372

235

2,604

Bartlett, Randall

2012/12/13

Attend Economic Outlook Conference,
Policy and Economic Analysis Program,
University of Toronto - Toronto, ON

397

14

411

Cameron, Scott

2012/11/13

Attend IHS Global's Fall 2012 World
Economic Outlook Conference - Washington,
DC

770

524

74

1,368

Kirk, Michael

2012/11/13

To do presentation and attend the The
American Society of Criminology 2012
Meeting - Chicago, IL, USA - cancelled due
to workload

904

904

Page, Kevin

2012/10/19

Presentation to the C.D. Howe
Institute's Fiscal and Tax Competitiveness
Council - Toronto, ON

490

490

Page, Kevin

2012/11/05

Presentation to students of public and
international affairs at York University,
Toronto, ON

395

37

432

Page, Kevin

2012/11/22

Presentation to the Association des
économistes québécois (ASDEQ), Québec
City, QC

760

37

797

Page, Kevin

2012/11/27

Speaker at "The Future of Canada’'s
Pensions and their Sustainability"
conference Toronto, ON

741

50

791

Page, Kevin

2012/12/05

Keynote speaker "The 2013 Outlook
Conference", Economics Society of Northern
Alberta (ESNA) - Edmonton, AB

959

274

148

1,381

Weltman, Peter

2012/10/03

Attend the 2012 Fall Meeting, National
Association of State Budget Officers
(NASBO) - Alexandria, Virginia

753]

327

251

1,331

Weltman, Peter

2012/11/17

Trip to UK to meet with several different
industry experts for specific PBO reports -
cancelled - credit for flight on file ($1329)

1378

1,378

Yalkin, Tolga

2012/11/13

To do presentation and attend the The
American Society of Criminology 2012
Meeting - Chicago, IL, USA - cancelled due
to workload - credit for flight on file ($855)

904

904

Non-employee travel

2012/10/12

Travel for non-employee to attend inteniew
for PBO staffing competition

492

492

Non-employee travel

2012/10/22

Travel for non-employee to attend inteniew
for PBO staffing competition

938

938

Total Travel Expenditures - October to December 2012

11,878

1,497

846

14,221




