PBO Travel - October to December 2012						
Employee	Date	Description	Transportation (\$)	Accommodation (\$)	Meals/ Incidentals (\$)	Total (\$)
Bartlett, Randall	2012/12/13	Attend Economic Outlook Conference, Policy and Economic Analysis Program, University of Toronto - Toronto, ON	397		14	411
Cameron, Scott	2012/11/13	Attend IHS Global's Fall 2012 World Economic Outlook Conference - Washington, DC	770	524	74	1,368
Kirk, Michael	2012/11/13	To do presentation and attend the The American Society of Criminology 2012 Meeting - Chicago, IL, USA - cancelled due to workload	904			904
Page, Kevin	2012/10/19	Presentation to the C.D. Howe Institute's Fiscal and Tax Competitiveness Council - Toronto, ON	490			490
Page, Kevin	2012/11/05	Presentation to students of public and international affairs at York University, Toronto, ON	395		37	432
Page, Kevin	2012/11/22	Presentation to the Association des économistes québécois (ASDEQ), Québec City, QC	760		37	797
Page, Kevin	2012/11/27	Speaker at "The Future of Canada's Pensions and their Sustainability" conference Toronto, ON	741		50	791
Page, Kevin	2012/12/05	Keynote speaker "The 2013 Outlook Conference", Economics Society of Northern Alberta (ESNA) - Edmonton, AB	959	274	148	1,381
Weltman, Peter	2012/10/03	Attend the 2012 Fall Meeting, National Association of State Budget Officers (NASBO) - Alexandria, Virginia	753	327	251	1,331
Weltman, Peter	2012/11/17	Trip to UK to meet with several different industry experts for specific PBO reports - cancelled - credit for flight on file (\$1329)	1378			1,378
Yalkin, Tolga	2012/11/13	To do presentation and attend the The American Society of Criminology 2012 Meeting - Chicago, IL, USA - cancelled due to workload - credit for flight on file (\$855)	904			904
Non-employee travel	2012/10/12	Travel for non-employee to attend interview for PBO staffing competition	492			492
Non-employee travel	2012/10/22	Travel for non-employee to attend interview for PBO staffing competition	938			938
Total Travel Expenditures	- October to Decen		\$ 11,878	\$ 1,497	\$ 846	\$ 14,221